
Marist (4-4) -vs- Harvard (1-1)
2/26/2022 at DeLand, Fla. (Patricia Wilson)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Myers, Kiley (1-0)
Loss: Krantz, Grace (0-1)
HBP: Jewett, Brianna
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Charles Casey First: Russ Gorman Third Base: Andrew Thomas 
Start: 10:29 AM   Time: 1:25   Attendance: 135   Weather: Sunny, Clear Skies 74
Game notes:
- Mays, M faced 3 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Marist 2 2 0 6 0 10 8 0
Harvard 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1

Marist 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Walsh, Shea rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Gianelle, Mo rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Husic, Kaitl cf 1 2 1 1 2 0 0
    Yarem, Alyss cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baratta, Car ss 2 2 2 0 2 0 0
McDonald, Mi 3b 3 1 0 1 1 1 2
Davis, Megha c 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
Coltrain, Ka dh 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Brock, Hanna lf 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Jantorno, Ha lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gore, Maddie 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Grupp, Alyss 2b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Freeland, Sa 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Myers, Kiley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 10 8 8 6 3 6

2B: Walsh, Shea (1); Coltrain, Ka (1)
HR: Brock, Hanna (1)
SH: Grupp, Alyss (1)
SF: Davis, Megha (1); Brock, Hanna (1)
SB: Husic, Kaitl (1); McDonald, Mi (1)
HBP: Freeland, Sa (1)

Harvard 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hoang, Trina ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lampson, Kaitlin ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bobowski, Lauren cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Heffley, Allison c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Welsh, Megan rf 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
    Saldana, Alyssa rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Melito, Morgan 1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jean, Kendall 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Mays, Madi p/dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Zheng, Marissa pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shaw, Teagan 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Fitzpatrick, Sav. lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lee, Ella lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Krantz, Grace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jewett, Brianna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 1 4 1 0 4 3

2B: Melito, Morgan (1)
E: Welsh, Megan (1)

Marist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Myers, Kiley (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 19 19 1 10 –
Totals 4 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 19 19 1 10

Harvard IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Krantz, Grace (L, 0-1) 0.1 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 –
Mays, Madi 2.2 6 5 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 12 16 3 3 –
Jewett, Brianna 2.0 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 8 11 5 0 –
Totals 8 10 9 6 3 1 0 1 0 21 31 9 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Marist - Top of 1st MAR HAR
Walsh, Shea flied out to cf. 0 0
Husic, Kaitl walked. 0 0
Husic, Kaitl stole second. 0 0
Baratta, Car walked. 0 0
McDonald, Mi walked; Baratta, Car advanced to second; Husic, Kaitl advanced to third. 0 0
Mays, M to p. 0 0
/  for Krantz, G. 0 0
Davis, Megha flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Baratta, Car advanced to third; Husic, Kaitl scored. 1 0
McDonald, Mi stole second; Baratta, Car scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Coltrain, Ka flied out to rf. 2 0

Harvard - Bottom of 1st MAR HAR
Hoang, T flied out to rf. 2 0
Bobowski, L grounded out to p. 2 0
Heffley, A singled down the rf line. 2 0
Welsh, M struck out swinging. 2 0

Marist - Top of 2nd MAR HAR
Brock, Hanna homered to right field, RBI. 3 0
Gore, Maddie walked. 3 0
Grupp, Alyss grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; Gore, Maddie advanced to second. 3 0
Walsh, Shea doubled to right center, RBI; Gore, Maddie scored. 4 0
Husic, Kaitl walked. 4 0
Baratta, Car singled to left field; Husic, Kaitl advanced to second; Walsh, Shea advanced to third. 4 0
McDonald, Mi struck out looking. 4 0
Davis, Megha grounded out to ss. 4 0

Harvard - Bottom of 2nd MAR HAR
Melito, M grounded out to 3b. 4 0
Jean, K struck out swinging. 4 0
Mays, M grounded out to 3b. 4 0

Marist - Top of 3rd MAR HAR
Coltrain, Ka grounded out to 3b. 4 0
Brock, Hanna popped up to 2b. 4 0
Gore, Maddie struck out swinging. 4 0

Harvard - Bottom of 3rd MAR HAR
Shaw, T struck out swinging. 4 0
Fitzpatrick grounded out to ss. 4 0
Hoang, T grounded out to 3b. 4 0

Marist - Top of 4th MAR HAR
Lee, E to lf for Fitzpatrick. 4 0
Grupp, Alyss singled down the lf line. 4 0
Walsh, Shea singled up the middle; Grupp, Alyss advanced to second. 4 0
Husic, Kaitl singled to pitcher, RBI; Walsh, Shea advanced to second; Grupp, Alyss scored. 5 0
Mays, M to dh. 5 0
Jewett, B to p. 5 0
Baratta, Car walked; Husic, Kaitl advanced to second; Walsh, Shea advanced to third. 5 0



McDonald, Mi reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Baratta, Car advanced to second; Husic, Kaitl advanced to
third; Walsh, Shea scored. 6 0
Davis, Megha popped up to 2b. 6 0
Coltrain, Ka doubled to right center, advanced to third, 2 RBI; McDonald, Mi advanced to third, scored on a
throwing error by rf; Baratta, Car scored; Husic, Kaitl scored. 9 0
Brock, Hanna flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Coltrain, Ka scored, unearned. 10 0
Gore, Maddie lined out to 2b. 10 0

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Harvard - Bottom of 4th MAR HAR
Jantorno, Ha to lf for Brock, Hanna. 10 0
Freeland, Sa to 2b for Grupp, Alyss. 10 0
Bobowski, L singled through the right side. 10 0
Heffley, A reached on a fielder's choice; Bobowski, L out at second p to ss. 10 0
Welsh, M reached on a fielder's choice; Heffley, A out at second 2b to ss. 10 0
Melito, M doubled to right center, RBI; Welsh, M scored. 10 1
Jean, K struck out swinging. 10 1

Marist - Top of 5th MAR HAR
Gianelle, Mo to rf for Walsh, Shea. 10 1
Yarem, Alyss to cf for Husic, Kaitl. 10 1
Lampson, K to ss for Hoang, T. 10 1
Saldana, A to rf for Welsh, M. 10 1
Freeland, Sa hit by pitch. 10 1
Grupp, Alyss to 2b for Freeland, Sa. 10 1
Gianelle, Mo struck out swinging. 10 1
Yarem, Alyss flied out to rf down the rf line. 10 1
Baratta, Car singled up the middle; Grupp, Alyss advanced to second. 10 1
McDonald, Mi popped up to 2b. 10 1

Harvard - Bottom of 5th MAR HAR
Walsh, Shea to rf for Gianelle, Mo. 10 1
Husic, Kaitl to cf for Yarem, Alyss. 10 1
Mays, M singled to pitcher. 10 1
Zheng, M pinch ran for Mays, M. 10 1
Shaw, T grounded out to ss; Zheng, M advanced to second. 10 1
Lee, E grounded out to ss; Zheng, M advanced to third. 10 1
Lampson, K grounded out to ss. 10 1


